

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 384 of 2022

Sunil Kumar Dass **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

21/01/2022	<u>Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing.</u> Mr. R.K. Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State on advance copy. List this matter a week after next to enable the State counsel to obtain instruction and make submission as to what order has been passed in compliance of order of this Court dated 30.06.2020 passed in WPS No.2024 of 2020 (Annexure-P/3). Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	