



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 384 of 2022

SUNIL KUMAR DASS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

10.04.2026	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Rajendra Kumar Patel, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No.1, an application for amendment. Mr. Kushwaha, Advocate would submit that the petitioner wants to rectify the description of respondent No.4. On due consideration, I.A. No.1 is allowed. Mr. Kushwaha is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days, failing which, the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. The petition is admitted for hearing. Post this matter for final hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha